PROOF OF PUBLICATION iy
R oree

I, Jeff Lee. being duly sworn, on my oath, say that [ am an advertising CIerK ¢
Muscatine Journal, a newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of
Muscatine. Muscatine County, lowa: and that the following Notice:

Muscatine City Clerk

Minutes & Bills

June 5. 2014
Of which the annexed printed slip is a true, correct and complete copy, was published
in said Muscatine Journal one time having been made there in on:

June 20, 2014 CITY OF MUSCATINE
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Council Chambers

7:00 p.m. - June 5, 2014 y
MAYOR Hopkins called the City Council
meeting for Thursday, June 5, 2014, to
order at 7:00 p.m. Councilmembers pres-
enl were Rehwaldt, Fitzgerald, Natvig,
Shihadeh, Bynum, and Spread.

The meeting began with the Pledge of Al-
legiance.

Fire Chief Jerry Ewers was present to
make a presentation of the Meritorious
Civilian Award to employees of Alisteel
whose quick response saved the life of a
co-worker who had suffered a sudden
cardiac arrest on May 7, 2014. Chief
Ewers stated that on May 12, 2014 the

STATE OF IOWA patient was released from Genesis East
Sanda periomance. wero Tom Peck
standing performance .
MUSCATINE COUNTY T.L Hitgy,pl)ala Richter, and Bill Fairman.

Those present to accept their rewards
were ‘I‘Pom Peck, T.J pFtila).'. and Bill

Fairman.

20th day of June 2014 Kimberly Dickey, who is the Energy Man-
ager for the lowa Army National Guard,
stated she was presenting a Leadership
in Epergy and Environmental Design
(LEED) certilicate to the City of Musca-
tine naming the South End Fire Station
as a green facility. She gave an overview
of the information that was passed out fo
City Council. Following? her review, she
presented Mayor Hopkins with the LEED
certificate.

- z : City Administrator Mandsager, speaking

» in reference to the convention center be-
ing proposed by Tom and Ann Meeker, °

9 s stated he would like to put together a pro-

~ . % 5 posed outline of the terms and conditions
Stefanie m\)' Trmh. NOlal‘y Public of a TIF agreement should the project
move forward with the lowa Economic

Development Authority. He stated the
proposed project is a $41 million invest-
ment that will generate approximately
$12 million which is the amount used to
determine the rebate amount. He pointed
outdthhat r}h% rablale is generated by taxes

. . ail the developer.

Stefanie D. Trinh q‘heraywas discussion conceming the ef-

i fect the project will have on the city's
lowa Notarial Seal fectilio. RpecL il 1

Commission number 778997 City :dmhlnisirailorll(\ﬁandfager stated that
P . is lookin, r nsus
My Commission Expires 06/20/2016 o Enyac“nci, B SOl
the preparation of the terms and condi-
tions. It was the consensus from City
Council for the City Administrator to
move forward,

Grag Jenkins, representing the Greater
Muscatine Chamber of Commerce & In-.
dustry, stated the GMCCI is behind this
project. He stated it is part of the vision of
what could happen with the riverfront.
Consent Agenda approved as follows:

* Regular Gity Council Minutes of May

* Second reading for a new Class "B"
Beer Permit and Outside Service for Ss.
Mary & Mathias Summer Festival, 2407
Cedar Street - Ss. Mary & Mathias Catho-
lic Parish (pending inspections and insur-
ance); renewal of an Outdoor Service
Permit for Boonie's on the Avenue, 214
{owadlAvepus . lBc;o)rda‘s on 'lha! Avglrma
ng inspections); renewal of a Class
'%enquuor plj::c;nse for La Guadalajara
Restaurant, 208 East 2nd Street - La
Guadalajara Restaurant LLC (pending in-
spections and insurance); renewal of a
Cllaaaa "C" Beer Permit and Sunday Sales
for Babes Sinclair, 2307 Lucas Street -
. Rodney Yocom (pending inspections and
insurance); renewal of a Class "C" Beer
Permit and Sunday Sales for Hyink's
Service, 1206 East 2nd Street - Hyink's
Service Inc. (pending inspections and
insurancaz; renewal an Outdoor Serv-
ice Permit for Salvatores, 313 East 2nd -
Salvatore's By Papa Reno LLC (pendin
inspections and insurance); renewal of
an Outdoor Service Permit for Francesca

Vitale's,” 128 East 2nd Stregt - The
Sicillian Pizza and Subs, LLC (pending
inspections and insurance); renewal of &
Class B Beer Liquor License, Catering
Privilege and Sunday Sales for Musca-
tine ?Iarion. 2915 North Hl?hwacr 61 -
Jelms Hotel Comgeréy LLC (pending in-
spections); and Outdoor Service Permit
for Missipi Brewing Co., 107 lowa Ave-
‘nue - Missipi Brewing Co. for July 4,
2014 . (pending inspections and insur-

anca £ '] .

L Rag(uesi approved from Missipi Brewing
Company for closure of lowa Avenue be-
tween Mississippi Drive and 2nd Street
for 4th of July Celebration

* Filing of Communications 12A-G

L) roval of Bills for Approval totaling
55.4P5P7.131 .02 )

Resolution adopted approving the final
plat for the Lifetime Subdivision.

Contracts approved for the Police, Fire,
and Blue/White bargaining units. i
Resolution adopted approving the official
pay plan for non-union employees of the
City of Muscatine effective July 1, 2014.
Resolution adopted setting a public hear- |
ing to consider the lease of certain prem-

ises located at the Muscatine Municipal
Airport for Fixed Base Operations for
Thursday, June 19, 2014, at 7:00 p.m.
Resolution adopted accepting completed
w:drk fatrh "’ﬁ. Han;barl Dredge Pipe Project
and authorizing fina ent to Ha
Earthworks. it ERUnY il
Motion approved to purchase eight Taser
X26P units, including a Taser Assurance
Plan, from Taser International in the
amount of $7,494.40.
Airport  Manager's Agreement  with
Carver-Aero for the Muscatine Municipal
Airport approved.
Closure of E. 2nd Street for repairs to the
HON ove ssapgmved.
Change Order #2 approved for the Colo-
rado Street Reconstruction Project,
Extension agreement approved with City
Carton for recycling services provided for
}[19 Recycling Center and Transfer Sta-
ion.
There were questions from Council con-
ceming the municipal index and how the
city arrived at the negotiated amount of
§1,750 a month.
Councilmember Shihadeh asked if Allied
Waste could provide the same services
as City Carton.
Solid Waste Manager Laura Liegois
stated the companies offer two different
gres of recycling programs.
ty Administrator Gregg Mandsager
stated that City Carlon is basically rent-
ing space in order to provide services to
the community and Muscatine County.
He stated that Allied Waste handles the
city's recycling needs.
Ms. Liegois pointed out that City Carton
does provide services to businesses in
the community and Muscatine County,
City Administrator Mandsager asked Ms.
Liegais to compile a list of benefits City
Carton provides to Muscatine.
Amendment approved to.the Greenwood
Cemetery Business Office Operations
Agreement with lowa Memorial Granite
Company. ;
Councilmember Brnum asked why the
office hours are only 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. and
not 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. or 6 p.m.
Parks and Recreation Director Rich
Klimes stated the agreement sets the
g:!e irmgda.r::{ t: 4fp.m. but they can
con outside of their of ours
i needed. 5
Councilmember Fitzgerald stated he was
familiar with the owners of the company
and he has found them to be very accom-
modating.
Amendment approved to the Retail Sales
and Services and Lease Agreement for
Greenwood Cemetery with lowa Memo-
rial Granite Company.

| Purchase agreement for 804 W. 7th

Street approved.

Task | Agreement with Anderson-Bogert
approved. for engineering services for the
Airport Runway Heconstruction Project.
Under comments, Councilmember Natvig
asked the residents of Muscatine to be
patient during the construction season.
Councilmember Spread asked Public
Works Director Randy Hill to provide an

ate on the Cedar Street Project.

r. Hill stated that Cedar Street from
Parham would be opening next week. He
stated the Cedar Street will be closed
from Houser Street lo Imperial Oaks to
begin the next phase of the project.
Speaking in reference to the Colorado
Street project, stated the contractor will
be pa n$ one half of the roadway to-
morrow from Park Avenue to Blazn
Place. He stated that Cedar Street is
about one week behind schedule and
Colorado Street about one month behind.
He stated there were various reasons for
the dalavs.



-City Administrator Mandsager passed out |

information conceming the lowa League
Conference to be held in September. He
asked Council to let Fran Donelson know
it they plan to attend. -

City Administraior Mandsager stated the |

topics to be covered at the June In-Depth
meeting include a proposed Small Busi-
ness Program TIF, a review of the Solid
Waste Pilot Program and the Mississippi
Drive Corridor Project.

Motion approved to go into Closed Ses-

sion at 7:47 p.m. to discuss proposed |

property acquisition.

Mayor Hopkins called the Closed Ses- |

sion ~to order at 7:57 p.m. Coungcil-
members present were Rehwaldt, Filz-
erald, Natvig, Shihadeh, Bynum, and
read. Also present were City Adminis-
trator Gregg Mandsager, Public Works
Director Randy, and Solid' Waste Man-
:fer Laura Liegois. g
lotion approved to leave the closed ses-
sion at 8:35 p.m.
The meeting adjoumed at 8:37 p.m.
DeWayne Hopkins, Mayor
ATTEST: ]

Gregg Mandsager, City Administrator

CITY OF MUSCATINE
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
June 5, 2014

GENERAL Fund

3-D Locksmith Services (2) $99.00; A-1
Quality Tire & Car Care
Supplies/Services (2) 204.00; Acco Un-
limited Corp.”Supplies (1) 1,043.00; Ace
Hardware Supplies (26) 316.00; ACH
Mercy Coming Services (3) 287.85; Ad-
vanced Business Systems Services éz)
123.49; Alexis Fire Equipment Co.
Supplies/Freight (4) 314.35; Alliant En-
ergy Utilities (15) 2,103.43; Amsan LLC
Supplies/Shipping  (2) 456.96; . Applied
Concepts Inc.  Supplies/Shipping
5,225.00; Armold Motor Supply Supplies
{13) 315.89; B&B Drain Tech Inc. Ser-
vices (1) 55.00; Baker. & Taylor Books
Books (5) 730.62; Baker Group Services
{1; 677.00; Beyond Technologﬁ Supplies
2) 70.84; Broders Excavating Refun Et;
10.00; BSN Sports Inc. Supplies (1
169.47; Bums Sons Direct Appliance
Appliances {2 479.99; Ryan Buss Reim-
bursement (1) 19.20; Kevin Cannon Fit-
ness Scholarship (1) 50.00; Cengage
Leamning Books (2) 37.18; CenturyLink
Telephone Charges (2) 396.46; Clement
Communications Supplies (2) 670.87;
Clown-A-Round Inc. Services (1) 85.00;
Communications.  Engineering  Services
(4) 3,855.36; Copg Systems Inc. Ser-
vices (2) 78.09; CR Landscaping Ser-
vices (1) 150.00; CW Associates Books
(1) 74.90; D8K Products Supplies (1)
1,357.50; Davis Equipment oration
Supplies sz 51.86; Tom Day Services
(1) 186.00; Document Destruction Ser-
vices '(‘U 19.62; Eastern lowa Light &
Power Utilities (4) 367.66; Envisionware
Inc. Services (1) 1,221.15; Equian Ser-
vices (11) 1,076.34; Equian Services (4
1,023.48; Shalan Evans Refund (1
60.00; Gerald Ewers Reimbursement (1
' 75.00; Fareway Stores Food (1) 183.10;
Fastenal Comgany Supplies (5) 55.20;
Matt Fowler Reimbursement (1) 19.24;
Freeman Lock & Alarm Inc. Services (4)

422.00; Freers & Sons Tree Service Ser-
vices (2) 1,100.00; GECRB-Amazon
Books’Sungws (43 1,260.58; Genesis
Health stem-OCC  Services (5)
6,224.00;, Greenwood Cleaning Systems
Supplies/Shipping . (S{)m 278.%0: Grey
House. Publishing ks (1)

Marianna Haas Reimbursement (1
39.50; Hshn Ready Mix Materials {I;
488.00; Michael Hartman Reim-
bursement (1) 75.00; Greg Hazelett Re-
imbursement (1) 33.58; Hewlett-Packard
c_ampang Supplies (7) 219.57; Theodore
Hillard Rsimbursement (1) 75.00; Robyn
Hogan Refund (1) 30.00; DeWayne Hop-
kins Reimbursement (1) 60.00; Michael
Hoppe Reimbursement (1)  75.00;
Hy-Vee “cod Stores Food (2) 430.43;
Info USA Marketing Subscription (1)
2,000.00; Infobureau Service Inc. Ser-
vices (1) 258.00; Ingram Library Ser-
vices Books (1) .19;  International
Business Machines  Services (1)
1,181.96; International Code Council Inc.
Dues (1) 125.00; Investment Enterprises
Rental Fee (1) 300.00; lowa City-County
Management Asssoc. Dues (1) 250.00;
IDOT Services (1) 50.00; lowa Law En-
forcement Academy Tuition (3) 850.00;
lowa Physicians Clinic Services (3)
256.50; J. Laurenzo Specialty Products
Supplies (1) 38.00; Jeff Jirak Reim-
bursement (1) 694.40; JS Fire Inc.

‘Senices'ui?pﬁes (4) 652.58; Sean Jus-
tus Ref (1) 91.00; Kellor & Kellor
Landscaping i (38) 1,981.97;

Kirk Buicher Plumbing & Heating Ser-
vices (2} 649.69; Todd Koch Reim-
bursement (1) 53.35; Kone Inc. Services
(4) 8,307.45; Latta Well & Pump Ser-
vices (1) 70.00; Lewis Industrial Service
Services (1) 16.00; Michael Lowe Reim-
bursement (1) 125.00; Nancy Lueck Re-

@)

. Co. Supplies (1) 540.72; Motion

‘Blue Cross and

imbursement (2) 338.50; Lupton & Toyne
Printers  Services (1) 70.00; Martin &
Whitacre Surveyors Refund (1) 200.00;
Jacob  McCleary Reimbursement (1)
57.53; Menard's Supplies (41) 1,589.19;
Midwest Door Specialists Doors (1)
1,037.70; Midwest Vinyl Products Parts
(1) 84.39; Miracle Recreation Equi n&ent
ndus-
tries Inc. Supglias (5) 770.50; Municipal
Emergency Services Services/Shipping
2) 168.71;, Muscatine FFA Ag Supplies
2) 300.00; Muscatine Humane Society
ubsidy (1) 5,000.00; Muscatine Physi-
cal Txnerapy Services Services (13)
644.64; Muscatine Power & Water Utili-
ties (4) 1,914.42; NAPA of Muscatine
Supplies (A& 23.82; Naviant Inc. Services
(1) 1,400.00; Nerdwerx Inc. Services (1)
150.00; David O'Connor Reimbursement
(1) 10.17; OCLC Services (1) 665.21;
Omaha Orthopedic Clinic & Support Ser-
vices (2) 79.68; Orscheln Supplies {15;
315.70; Patchbox LLC Supplies (3
3,495.00; Phelps Uniform Specialists
Services (11) 160.13; Philips Bros.
Rentals Services/Supplies (3) 139.97;
Pioneer  Athletics Sup;ltes (1) 72.50;
Pitney Bowes Global Financial Supplies
(2) 235.41; Plumb Supply Supplies (6)
280.08; Potters Industries LLC Supplies
{1 660.00; Proquest LLC Subscription
1) 1,125.00; C{uad City Times Subscrip-

tion (1) 30.00; Quad City
Times/Muscatine Journal
Advertising/Services  (9) 1,199.45;

Racom Corporation Services (1) 88.00;
Radio Shack Supplies (5) 71.92; Reeves
Battery Sales Supplies (1) 180.00; River
Rehabilitation Services (2) 274.00; S.J.
Smith Co. Supplies (1) 33.06; Sandry
Supply LLC Supplies/Freight (3) 191.20;
Sherwin  Williams  Supplies (16)
2,497.58; Sinclair Parts (1) 3,600.00;
Kevin Sink Reimbursement (1)
Smith Sales & Service Cil (1) 87.80;
Steve Snider Reimbursement (1) 13.88;
Spratt Oil Sales Fuel (5) 4,5653.80; Sta-
ples Advantage Supplies (1) 239.25;
Sunbury Sod Inc. Ag Materials (1) 67.50;
Sycamore Printing Services (1) 10.99;
Tallgrass Business Resources Supplies
1) 22.35, Telerite Corporation Long
istance/Fax Charges (1?3j 73.99; Temp
Assoclates Temporag rnpltlg:yees (7)
irect

3,215.10;  Tiger quipment
Purchase/Freight (4) 770.10; Total Main-
tenance Services (2) 4,908.01;

Trans-lowa Equipment Inc. Equipment
Rental (1) 8,300.00; Travelers Deducti-
ble (1) 2,500.00; Treat America Food
Services Meals (1) 31.70; Trugreen
#2744 Services (2) 177.00; Tumbleweed
Press Inc. Subscription (1) 299.00; Uline
Supplies }1) 69.65; United Seeds Inc.
Supplies (4) 2,200.00; Unity Healthcare
Hospital Services g)-| 998.06; US Cellu-
lar Cell Phone arges (2) 125.68;
VanDiest Supply Company Supplies (4)
1,300.02; VanMeter Industrial Supplies
} 440.58; Joe Vogel Reimbursement
1) 75.00; Wendling Quarries Miscellane-
ous (1) 276.00; West Publishin
ration Services (12 283.12,

Wieskamp Refund (1) 5.00; Windstream
Telephone Charges (15) 1,630.85; Brian
Yates Reimbursement (2) 288.56; Total
$115,556.33

Trust & Agency Fund

GECRB-Amazon Supflles (2) $123.97;
Menard’s Supplies (1) 25.83; Parkinc
Supplies/Shipping (2) 290.00; Hy-Vee
Food Stores Supplies (2) 20.89; Total
$460,69

Capital Improvement Fund

All American Concrete Services (1)
$460,267.34; Anderson-Bogert Engineers
Services 8) 1,714,00; Canadian Pacific
Railway Credit/Services (2) 10,498.83;
Steve Dalbey Services (4) 5,487.80; De-
partment of Economics Services (1
3,050.00; James Edgmond Services ?3;
4,321.40; Heuer Construction Services
(1) 178,277.94; Moody's Investors Serv-
ice Services (6) 10,500.00; Muscatine
County Recorder Services (1) 17.00;
Muscatine County Treasurer Services (1)
26.00; Quality Construction Services Inc.
Services (2) 55,801.81; Shade Tree En-
terprises Services (1) 250.00; Stanley
Consultants Services (1) 1,771.11; Ter-
racon Consultants Services (3) 2,369.50;
Shoemaker & Haaland  Professionals
Services (1) 4,074.01;
$747,426.74 £ 5

rise & Utility Fund

7G Distributing Co. Beverages (2)
$974.60; A-1 Quality Tire & Car Care
Services/Supplies (1) 100.95; Ace Hard-
ware Supplies (5) 150.86; Adel Whole-
salers Inc. Supplies (1) 134.83; Ad-
vanced Business Systems Services (1)

11.20; Alrggg USA LLC Supplies/Delivery

Fee (6) .00; Alliant Energy Utilities

gd)_ 2,417.78; Allied Waste Services

ervices .(1) 31,075.80; Amald Motor
Supply Supplies (10) 424.41; Robert

Barkema Reimbursement (1) 40.00; Ger-

aldine Bermel Reimbursement (1) 26.00;

Beyond Technology Supplies (4) 339.30;~
lue Shield Overpay-

ment (2) 1,059.70; Joycé Borge Over-

payment w 41.25; Bosch Pest Control

Services (2) 135.00; Boss Supplies (5)

Corpo-
hannon

Total

50.00; .

56.40; Brauns Excavating Services (2
1,014.44; CCP Industries Uniforms (5
561.66; Cintas Corporation Supplies (1
158.31; Civic Plus Services (1) 150.00;
Coca Cola Bottling Company
Beverages/Credit (3) 877.81; Culligan
Inc. Rental Fee (1) 27.25; Davenport
Electric Confracting Services (3)
7,134,04; Tom Day Services (1) 762.17;
Dell Computer Corporation Equipment
Purchase (3) 8,785.46; Les Dennis Re-
imbursement (1) 100.00; Dick Doyle Ex-
cavating Surcharge (1) 509.76; Dixon
Creek Software Services (1) 1,500.00;
Document Destruction Services (1)
19.63; Cartridge World, Supplies (1)
58,00, Carver Aero Services (1)
3,791.63; Eastern lowa Community Col-
lege Supplies (1) 4.00; Eastern lowa
Light & Power Uliities (4) 594.09; Elec-
tronic Engineering Pagers (2 67.55; Elli-
ott quigmanl ompanz
Services/Parts/Shipping  (3) 4,542.84;
Emergency Medical Products Supplies
(16) B44.39; Fabricators Plus Supplies
(1) 64.40; Fastenal Company Supplies
(5) 170.86; Fleck Sales Company er-
ages (2) 458.10; Freeman Lock & Alam
Services (1) 84.00; Cecil Fuhiman Over-
payment (1) 139.64; Patti Fuller-Bloachl
Reimbursement (1) 217.00; Genesis
Health System-OCC Services (1) 22.00;
Rachel Gerdis Overpayment (1) 25.15;
Grainger Supplies (3) 175.52; Hahn
Ready Mix Materials (2) 607.97; Harcros
Chemicals Supplies/Defivery Fee (3)
426.81; Harsco Metals Americas Materi-
als (1) 2,086.14, HLW Engineering
Group Services (1) 1,450.00; Hy-Vee
Food Stores Food ST) 253.21; ICS
Healy-Ruff Services (1) 1,000.00; John
Deere Landscapes Supplies (1) 265.28;
Joseph International Mallings (1) 101.44;

205.11; Bound Tree Medical Supplies l‘i

JS Fire Inc. Services (1) 433.50; Kelly
Heating, Cooling & Plumbing Services (1)
265.18; Koch Brothers rvices/Labor

(5) 866.52; Kriegars Inc. Senvices/Parts
(4) 629.38; KWPC-KMCS Radio Adver-
tising (3) 712.50; Labor Ready Midwest
TemporalggEmploEees (1) 1,560.05; La-
borers 308 Health & Welfare Overpay-
ment (1) 579.78; Lari Smith Supplies (1)
175.00; Liberty Tire Recycling Services
(2) 5677.22; James Luellen Overpay-
ment (1) 100.04; Lupton & Toyne Print-
ers Services (1) 98.00; Martin's Flag Co.
Supplies (1) 140.14; Fanrgx McConahay
Overpayment (1) 11.12; Menard's Sup-
plies (18) 617.52; Michelle Metzger Re-
imbursement (3) 93.32; Midtown Towing
& Repair Services (1) 150,00; Mine
Safety  Appliances Supplies/Shipping (4
909.51; Molo Petroleum Oil/Deposit (2
487,95, Motion Industries Supplies (7,
895.10; MTI Distributin Inc,
Supplies/Shipping (8) 162.59; uscatine
Adjustment Bureau Services (2) 262,04;
Muscatine Power & Water Utilities (52)
30,003.94; Neal's Vacuum Sewing
Center Supplies (1) 19.98; Kim Nﬂuren
Reimbursement (1) 42.77; Nike USA Inc.
Payment 1; 239.68; Northern Safety Co.
Supplies (1) 91,00; Raymond Orr Over-
payment (1) 649.50; Orscheln Supplies
7) 148.02; Penn Valley Pump Co.
upplies/Freight  (6) 834.00;  Perfor-
mance Food Service Food (2) 647.39;

Phelps Uniform Specialists Services (14)

329.85; Phenova Inc. Services (8
232,35, Plumb Supply Co. Supplies (1
6.45; Pom Inc. SuppliesiFreight (2

277.64; Gerald Portman Reimbursement
(1) 891.00; Precision Machine Inc. Ser-
vices (1) 663.00; Quad City Safety Inc.
Supplies/Freight (2) 226.72, Quad Cily
Times/Muscatine Journal Advertising (3)
598.70; Radio Shack Supplies (¥):4.49;
Randleman & Sons Services (1) 190.00;
Reeves Battel Sales Supplies (1)
22.00; Rilco Lubricants & Services Sup-
plies (1) 327.34; River City Turf & Oma-

: Hardware

A-1

Internal Service Funds - °
Quality Tire & Car Care
Services/Supplies  (13) $2,233.75; Ace
Supplies (8) 105.79; Amold
Motor Supply Supplies (21) 1,628.02; Ar-
nold Motor Supply Registration (1
199,90; CCP Industries Uniforms (1
84.02; Chemsearch Supplies (1) 496.65;

. Chicago Mack Parts/Freight/Supplies (3)

824.23; Elliott Equipment Company Ser-

vices (1) 2,651.57; Harts Auto Supply
Parts 1; 395.18; HNI Corporation Re-
. fund 1) 6,823.00; Kriegers

mental Supplies (22 365.00; River Reha- .

bilitation Services (3) 431.00; S.J. Smith
Co. Supplies (4) 299.89; Smith & Love-
less Supplies/Freight (2) 613.69; Spratt
Qil Sales Fuel (3) 3,570.45; Stericycle
Services (1) 429.96; Sunbury Sod Inc.
Ag Materials (1) 67.50; Sweetland Ag
Tech Supplies (1) 92.50; Team Staﬁing

(2]

Solutions Temporary Employees

132.70; Telerite Corporation Long
Distance/Fax Charges (6) 44.48; Temp
Associates Temporary Employees (3)
1,181.83; Trans-lowa uipment  Inc.
Rental Fee (1) 8,300.00; Tri-State Auto-
matic Sprinkler Corp. Services (1)
605.00; Trinity Muscatine

Services/Supplies (27) 2,922.13; United
Seeds Inc. Supplies (1) 776.00; US Cel-
lular Cell Phone Charges (2) 120.03;
Utility Equipment Co. Supplies/Freight (6)
1,924.40; VanMeter Industrial Inc. Sup-
glles (3) 666,27, Verizon Wireless Cell
hone Charges (4) 593.61; Weikert Iron
& Metal Recycling Services ti} 515.00;
Wendling Quarries Materials (2) 568.18;
Wester Drug Supplies (1) 162.94; Han-
nah Wilke Reimbursement (3) 240.19;
Windstream  Telephone Charges (5)

. 532.50; Wolfe Beverage Company Bev-

erages (1) 244.00; Yamaha Motor Cor-
ration Lease Payment (1) 4,046.24;
otal $153,690.11

578,193

Services/Parts tB% 5,784.29; Lacal Com-
pany Supplies (1) 600.00; Lawson Prod-
ucts Pars (1) 99.31; Michael Lowe Re-
imbursement (1) 129.00; Midtown Tow-
ing & Repair Services (1) 125.00; Mus-
catine Power Water Utilities (2)

. 114.38; NAPA of Muscatine Pans (8)

722.62: National Coatings & ~Supgles
Supplies (2) 287.59; Phelps Uniform
Specialists Services (4) 82.92; Phoenix
Products Services (1) 16.38; Pipeco Inc.
Services (1) 477.50; Praxair Distribution
Parts (1) 182.15; Quest Diagnostics Ser-
vices (1) 33.57; River Rehabilitation Ser-
vices (2) 274.00; Safety Kleen Services
(1) 189.06; Sinclair Services (1) 920.29;
Telerite Corporation Long Distance/Fax
Charges (3) 10.38; Terminal Supply Co.
Supplies/Freight (2) 179.96; Titan Ma-
chine Parts/Freight (5) 152.65;
Trans-r?s(}wa Equipment Inc. Paris/Freight
(5) 849.07; Truck and Auto Repair Ser-
vices (1) 384.95; Twin Bridges Supplies
(1) 90.56; Sheila Chaudoin Reim-

bursement (1) 27.75; Windstream Tele-

35.27; Total

phone Charges (1)

$27,210.76

Municipal Housing Programs

3-D Locksmith Supplies (2) $10.00; Ace
Hardware Supplies (1) 10.48; Air Filter
Sales & Service Inc. Supplies

637.35; Alliant Energy Utilities g}
342,90; City of Muscatine Services (1)
98.20; City of Muscatine Housing Miscel-
laneous (25) 11,188.01; Curtis Pest Con-
trol Services (1) 93.33; Dan's Overhead
Doors Services FX‘) 242.45; Grandbrid:;a
Real Estate Morigage Payment (6)
20,198.73; IPM-Software Inc. Services
(1) 2,060.00; Kelly Heating, Cooling &
Plumbing Services (1) 104.90; Beyond
Technology Supplies (1) 129.70; Dell
Computer Corp. Computer Supplies (4)
3,740.48; Buddy Davis Refund (2
270.00; City of Muscatine Services (1
182.32; Curtis Pest Control Services (1
175.00; Documerit Destruction Services
(1) 9.81; HD Supgg Facilities Mainte-
nance Paris (5) 262.49; Hy-Vee Food
Stores Supplies (1) 79.16; Menard's
Supplies {5? 126.63; Muscatine Power &
Water Utilities (5) 6,017.12;
Cleaning Service Services (1)
Sherwin  Williams Supplies (4,
Temp Associates Temporary Employees
(2) 696.50; Tyco Integrated Security Ser-
vices (2) 1,015.51; Joe Kirk Refund (2)
145.00; Menard's Supplies (7) 255.95;
Muscatine Power & Water Utilities (5)
3,115.31; Plumb Supplsy Supplies (1)
54.91; Tyco Integrated Security Services
1) 338.66; VanMeter Industrial Supplies
6) 269.41; 3-D Locksmith Supplies (1)
10,50; Ace Hardware Supplies (2) 52.40;

Alliant Energy Utilities (5) 71.87; Boss *
Supplies (1) 12.90; Carriage House Car- .

pet One Materials/Services (5) 699.41;
City of Muscatine Services (1) 3820.00;
City of Muscatine Housing Miscellaneous
(28) 6,780.61; Curis Pest Control Ser-
vices (1) 93.33; Document Destruction
Services (1) 9.81; Ruth Doewah Refund
{3) 90.97; HD Supply Facilities Mainte-
nance Supplies (1) 79.68; Hy-Vee Food'
Stores Food (1) 71.80; Menard’s Sup-
lies (10) 535.64; Muscatine Power &
ater  Utilities (14) 460.54; Orscheln.
Supplies (1) 8.18; Phelps Cleaning Serv-
ice Services (1) 69.55; Plumb Supply
Supplies (9) 450.01; Sherwin Williams
Supplies (1) 125.68; Sinclair Services ﬂ
628.07; ‘Shannon Stalkfleet Refund ' (3
433.38; Windsitream Telephone Charges
(1} 38.51; City of Muscatine Housing
Miscellaneous (33) 9,527.32; Document
Destruction Services (1) 19.63;
Hewlett-Packard Supplies (1) 115.42;
MCSA-MWA Ltd. Partnership Rent Pay-
ment (2). 507.00; Muscatine Power &
Water Utilities (1) 8.00; San Diego Hous-
ing Commission Rent Payment (1) 3.00;
Sycamore Estates Rent Payment (1)
345.00; John Timm Rent Payment (1)
388.00; City of Muscatine Housing Mis-
cellaneous 4,124.22; Hy-Vee Food

Stores 3gupplies (1) 4.91; Total

BILLS FOR APPHO\{?L SUMMARY
un-

COMPUTER Bill Lists-

Regular Bill List 6/6/14 $1,122,537.93;

Special Check Run 5/16/14 256.50;

Special Check Run 5/23/14 400.00;

Special Check Run 5/27/14 2,796.98;

Special Check Run 6/2/14 512,252.52;

Payroll Vendor ACH Payments 5/22/14

85,016.02; Payroll Vendor Checks
5/22/14 23,603.51; Subtotal
$1,746,863.46

ACH Debit Memo Payments

Intemal Revenue Service Federal With-
holdin% $96,711.87; Treasurer, State of
lowa State Tax Withholding 19,217.43;
IPERS April - IPERS 86,436.04; Treas-
urer, Slate of lowa Sales Tax 10,955.91;
Wellmark Insurance Health/Dental ‘ Insur-
ance - May 45,500.00; Wellmark Insur-
ance Health/Dental Insurance - May
45,500.00; Wellmark Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance - June
45500.00; Payroll Account Transfer
310,822.02; Payroll Account Transfer
£8.39, Bankers Trust Debt Payments
2,211,003.75; lowa Finance Authority
Debt Payments 838,277.50; Subtotal
$3,718,982.91

Voucher Program

Various Landlords Actual June Rent Ad-
justment $(8,665.35); Total Bills For Ap-
roval $5,457,181.02

oids
Void Check Run 5/16/14 $(306.50);
Void Check Run 5/27/14 (2,853.37); To-
tal $(3,159.87)

" Net Disbursements $5,454,021.15; To-

tal Expenditures $5,454,021.15



